
Flagler (9-6, 3-3 PBC) -vs- Clayton St. (6-10, 0-6 PBC)
01/18/25 at Morrow, Ga. (The Loch)

 
 

 
 
Flagler 91

Clayton St. 64

Date: 01/18/25
Time: 3:30 p.m.
Attendance: 315
Site: Morrow, Ga. (The Loch)
Referees: Chris McCurry, Dwayne Moore, Gabriel Wharton

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Flagler 36 55 91
Clayton St. 23 41 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jaylen Jordon * 21 10-12 1-1 2-4 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 23
00 Jax Bouknight * 31 5-9 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 4 2 0 1 13
05 Destin Clark * 29 5-7 0-0 3-4 1-11 12 1 10 1 0 0 13
21 Hoku Fisher * 27 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 9
13 Max Hrdlicka * 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
04 Josiah Shackelford 29 9-13 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 22
02 Mason Manning 21 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 2 0 6
01 Trevur Smalls 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Boom Reeves 16 1-1 0-0 0-4 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 1 2
24 Brandon Carney 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
25 Brandyn Seldomridge 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-58 8-20 9-16 5-30 35 10 18 6 4 5 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28   53.57% 3-14   21.43% 3-7   42.86%
Second Half 22-30   73.33% 5-6   83.33% 6-9   66.67%
Total 37-58   63.8% 8-20   40.0% 9-16   56.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 33
Largest Lead: 31 2nd-
03:46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 DJ Wright * 36 4-14 2-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 6 1 0 1 10
07 Matt Brown * 20 2-5 2-5 0-0 3-1 4 2 2 0 0 0 6
00 Jojo Bell * 19 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 5
03 Aaron Pitts * 22 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 2
23 Lay Davis * 10 0-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Yannis Woods 20 6-7 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 2 2 1 1 1 12
02 Tahai Morgan 19 4-8 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 9
09 Emmanuel Jones 13 4-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 9
05 Jamall Clyce 17 3-6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 6
24 Mason Pierre 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
06 DJ Joseph 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Marcus Harris 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-67 8-20 2-4 11-19 30 11 17 9 2 3 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30   30.00% 3-9   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 18-37   48.65% 5-11   45.45% 0-2   0.00%
Total 27-67   40.3% 8-20   40.0% 2-4   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 2 1st-10:52



1st Half Box Score
Flagler 36

Clayton St. 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jaylen Jordon 12 5-6 1-1 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 12
0 Jax Bouknight 18 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 1 2
5 Destin Clark 15 4-4 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 0 4 0 0 0 10
21 Hoku Fisher 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Max Hrdlicka 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 Josiah Shackelford 17 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
2 Mason Manning 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
1 Trevur Smalls 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Boom Reeves 7 1-1 0-0 0-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Brandon Carney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Brandyn Seldomridge 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-28 3-14 3-7 4-17 21 4 9 3 1 2 36
53.6% 21.4% 42.9%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 DJ Wright 16 0-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
7 Matt Brown 15 1-4 1-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 3
0 Jojo Bell 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
3 Aaron Pitts 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
23 Lay Davis 9 0-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Yannis Woods 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Tahai Morgan 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
9 Emmanuel Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jamall Clyce 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Mason Pierre 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
6 DJ Joseph 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Marcus Harris 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-30 3-9 2-2 4-11 15 5 6 4 0 0 23
30.0% 33.3% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Flagler 55

Clayton St. 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jaylen Jordon 9 5-6 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 11
0 Jax Bouknight 13 4-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 11
5 Destin Clark 14 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-6 6 1 6 1 0 0 3
21 Hoku Fisher 13 4-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 9
13 Max Hrdlicka 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Josiah Shackelford 12 6-7 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 15
2 Mason Manning 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 3
1 Trevur Smalls 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Boom Reeves 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
24 Brandon Carney 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
25 Brandyn Seldomridge 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 22-30 5-6 6-9 1-13 14 6 9 3 3 3 55
73.3% 83.3% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 DJ Wright 20 4-8 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 1 10
7 Matt Brown 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
0 Jojo Bell 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
3 Aaron Pitts 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Lay Davis 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Yannis Woods 12 4-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 2 1 1 1 8
2 Tahai Morgan 13 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 6
9 Emmanuel Jones 13 4-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 9
5 Jamall Clyce 11 1-3 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
24 Mason Pierre 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
6 DJ Joseph 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Marcus Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-37 5-11 0-2 7-8 15 6 11 5 2 3 41
48.6% 45.5% 0.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Flagler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clayton St.
19:47 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,LAY

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DESTIN --
MISS 3PTR by HRDLICKA,MAX 19:25
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,DESTIN --

19:25 FOUL  by BROWN,MATT
GOOD FT by CLARK,DESTIN 19:25 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by CLARK,DESTIN 19:25 2-0 V 2

19:13 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,LAY
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,HOKU --
GOOD DUNK by JORDON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 18:52 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by CLARK,DESTIN --

18:29 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MATT
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,DJ

MISS JUMPER by JORDON,JAYLEN 18:04
-- REBOUND DEF by PITTS,AARON

17:55 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,LAY
GOOD LAYUP by JORDON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 17:39 6-3 V 3

17:15 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,LAY
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DESTIN --
MISS 3PTR by HRDLICKA,MAX 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,DJ
16:58 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BOUKNIGHT,JAX --
TURNOVER  by JORDON,JAYLEN 16:39
SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM 16:39
SUB IN by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 16:39
SUB OUT by HRDLICKA,MAX 16:39
SUB OUT by JORDON,JAYLEN 16:39

16:39 SUB IN by CLYCE,JAMALL
16:39 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LAY
16:22 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,DJ

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DESTIN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51

15:40 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,DJ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,DESTIN(in the paint) 15:19 8-3 V 5

14:48 8-5 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,JOJO
SUB IN by MANNING,MASON 14:35
SUB OUT by CLARK,DESTIN 14:35

14:35 SUB IN by PIERRE,MASON
14:35 SUB OUT by BELL,JOJO

MISS 3PTR by MANNING,MASON 14:20
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,DJ

14:17 MISS 3PTR by CLYCE,JAMALL
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MATT

14:03 MISS JUMPER by PITTS,AARON
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MASON --
MISS LAYUP by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PITTS,AARON
13:50 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PITTS,AARON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
13:32 FOUL  by WRIGHT,DJ

MISS FT by REEVES,BOOM 13:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:32 SUB IN by WOODS,YANNIS
13:32 SUB IN by BELL,JOJO
13:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,MATT
13:32 SUB OUT by CLYCE,JAMALL



MISS FT by REEVES,BOOM 13:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,YANNIS

13:08 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,DJ
REBOUND DEF by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH --
MISS 3PTR by MANNING,MASON 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,YANNIS
12:50 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,YANNIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PITTS,AARON
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,HOKU 12:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,JOJO
12:07 MISS JUMPER by PITTS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,HOKU --
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH(in the paint) 11:54 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by FISHER,HOKU --

11:31 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,YANNIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,DJ

GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,BOOM(in the paint) 11:08 12-11 V 1
10:52 12-14 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,MASON

-- ASSIST  by BELL,JOJO
MISS 3PTR by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 10:34
REBOUND OFF by MANNING,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 10:27
REBOUND OFF by REEVES,BOOM --

10:25 FOUL  by BELL,JOJO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:25
MISS FT by REEVES,BOOM 10:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by CLARK,DESTIN 10:25
SUB OUT by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 10:25

10:25 SUB IN by JOSEPH,DJ
10:25 SUB IN by MORGAN,TAHAI
10:25 SUB OUT by PIERRE,MASON
10:25 SUB OUT by PITTS,AARON

MISS FT by REEVES,BOOM 10:24
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,YANNIS

09:56 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,DJ
BLOCK  by MANNING,MASON 09:56
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,DJ
FOUL  by REEVES,BOOM 09:11
SUB IN by JORDON,JAYLEN 09:11
SUB OUT by REEVES,BOOM 09:11

09:11 SUB IN by HARRIS,MARCUS
09:11 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DJ
09:01 MISS JUMPER by BELL,JOJO

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DESTIN --
GOOD DUNK by JORDON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 08:40 14-14
ASSIST  by CLARK,DESTIN --

08:40 FOUL  by BELL,JOJO
GOOD FT by JORDON,JAYLEN 08:40 15-14 V 1
SUB IN by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 08:40
SUB OUT by MANNING,MASON 08:40

08:40 SUB IN by BROWN,MATT
08:40 SUB IN by DAVIS,LAY
08:40 SUB OUT by WOODS,YANNIS
08:40 SUB OUT by BELL,JOJO

FOUL  by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 08:20
08:08 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,DJ

STEAL  by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 08:08
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,DESTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:03 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by BOUKNIGHT,JAX --



07:46 17-17 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,TAHAI
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,DESTIN(in the paint) 07:31 19-17 V 2
07:23 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,LAY

REBOUND DEF by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH --
SUB IN by MANNING,MASON 07:16
SUB OUT by FISHER,HOKU 07:16
GOOD DUNK by JORDON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 06:59 21-17 V 4
ASSIST  by BOUKNIGHT,JAX --

06:34 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by JORDON,JAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MATT
06:11 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by JORDON,JAYLEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MANNING,MASON 05:50 24-17 V 7
ASSIST  by CLARK,DESTIN --

05:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:48

05:48 SUB IN by CLYCE,JAMALL
05:48 SUB IN by PITTS,AARON
05:48 SUB IN by WRIGHT,DJ
05:48 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,DJ
05:48 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MARCUS
05:48 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TAHAI
05:21 24-19 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CLYCE,JAMALL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PITTS,AARON
TURNOVER  by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 04:53

04:31 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by HRDLICKA,MAX 04:31
SUB OUT by MANNING,MASON 04:31
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,DESTIN(in the paint) 04:05 26-19 V 7
ASSIST  by BOUKNIGHT,JAX --
FOUL  by HRDLICKA,MAX 03:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59

03:42 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,DJ

03:32 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by JORDON,JAYLEN 03:31
03:31 26-20 V 6 GOOD FT by DAVIS,LAY
03:31 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by DAVIS,LAY

GOOD JUMPER by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH(in the paint) 03:08 28-21 V 7
02:58 28-23 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by CLYCE,JAMALL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LAY

02:40 SUB IN by PIERRE,MASON
02:40 SUB IN by WOODS,YANNIS
02:40 SUB OUT by CLYCE,JAMALL
02:40 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LAY
02:29 MISS LAYUP by PITTS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by JORDON,JAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOUKNIGHT,JAX(in the paint) 02:20 30-23 V 7

01:56 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,DJ
STEAL  by HRDLICKA,MAX 01:56
GOOD 3PTR by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 01:49 33-23 V 10
ASSIST  by BOUKNIGHT,JAX --

01:28 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MATT
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DESTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by JORDON,JAYLEN 01:02 36-23 V 13
ASSIST  by CLARK,DESTIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:02



SUB IN by FISHER,HOKU 01:02
SUB OUT by CLARK,DESTIN 01:02

01:02 SUB IN by MORGAN,TAHAI
01:02 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DJ
00:30 MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MATT
00:15 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,TAHAI

REBOUND DEF by BOUKNIGHT,JAX --
MISS 3PTR by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 00:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:00 FOUL  by BROWN,MATT

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Flagler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clayton St.
20:00 SUB IN by CLYCE,JAMALL

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,DESTIN 19:45
19:45 BLOCK  by WOODS,YANNIS
19:45 SUB IN by WOODS,YANNIS
19:45 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LAY

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,YANNIS
19:33 TURNOVER  by PITTS,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by JORDON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 19:12 38-23 V 15
18:56 MISS JUMPER by PITTS,AARON

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MATT
18:51 38-26 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,DJ

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by JORDON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 18:41 40-26 V 14

18:41 FOUL  by WOODS,YANNIS
GOOD FT by JORDON,JAYLEN 18:41 41-26 V 15

18:41 SUB IN by MORGAN,TAHAI
18:41 SUB OUT by PITTS,AARON
18:27 41-29 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MATT

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,DJ
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,HOKU(in the paint) 18:11 43-29 V 14

17:53 MISS JUMPER by BELL,JOJO
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DESTIN --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,DESTIN 17:44

17:44 STEAL  by BELL,JOJO
17:23 43-32 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,JOJO

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,TAHAI
16:56 FOUL  by WOODS,YANNIS

MISS FT by CLARK,DESTIN 16:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLARK,DESTIN 16:56 44-32 V 12

16:56 SUB IN by JONES,EMMANUEL
16:56 SUB OUT by BROWN,MATT
16:56 SUB OUT by WOODS,YANNIS
16:37 MISS JUMPER by BELL,JOJO

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,HOKU --
GOOD LAYUP by JORDON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 16:19 46-32 V 14
ASSIST  by CLARK,DESTIN --

16:06 46-35 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,DJ
TURNOVER  by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 15:49

15:49 STEAL  by WRIGHT,DJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49

15:33 MISS 3PTR by JONES,EMMANUEL
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,JOJO

15:28 TURNOVER  by BELL,JOJO
STEAL  by HRDLICKA,MAX 15:28

15:28 FOUL  by JONES,EMMANUEL



MISS FT by JORDON,JAYLEN 15:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MANNING,MASON 15:28
SUB IN by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 15:28
SUB OUT by CLARK,DESTIN 15:28
SUB OUT by HRDLICKA,MAX 15:28
MISS FT by JORDON,JAYLEN 15:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,JOJO
15:00 46-37 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOUKNIGHT,JAX(in the paint) 14:34 48-37 V 11
14:20 48-39 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,TAHAI

GOOD LAYUP by JORDON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 14:00 50-39 V 11
13:42 50-41 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,EMMANUEL

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,TAHAI
13:32 FOUL  by CLYCE,JAMALL

GOOD DUNK by JORDON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 13:17 52-41 V 11
ASSIST  by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH --

12:56 MISS LAYUP by CLYCE,JAMALL
BLOCK  by MANNING,MASON 12:56

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MANNING,MASON 12:46

12:46 SUB IN by PITTS,AARON
12:46 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DJ
12:42 MISS LAYUP by JONES,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by BOUKNIGHT,JAX --
GOOD LAYUP by BOUKNIGHT,JAX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:35 54-41 V 13
FOUL  by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 12:27
SUB IN by CLARK,DESTIN 12:27
SUB OUT by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 12:27

12:27 SUB IN by WRIGHT,DJ
12:27 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TAHAI
12:04 MISS 3PTR by CLYCE,JAMALL

REBOUND DEF by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:56 56-41 V 15

11:39 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,DJ
REBOUND DEF by JORDON,JAYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,DESTIN 11:19

11:19 BLOCK  by CLYCE,JAMALL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:19

11:19 SUB IN by BROWN,MATT
11:19 SUB IN by DAVIS,LAY
11:19 SUB OUT by BELL,JOJO
11:19 SUB OUT by CLYCE,JAMALL

GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,HOKU 11:18 59-41 V 18
ASSIST  by JORDON,JAYLEN --

11:06 TURNOVER  by JONES,EMMANUEL
MISS JUMPER by JORDON,JAYLEN 11:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,DJ
11:06 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,LAY

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DESTIN --
MISS JUMPER by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM 10:55
SUB OUT by JORDON,JAYLEN 10:55

10:55 SUB IN by CLYCE,JAMALL
10:55 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LAY

FOUL  by REEVES,BOOM 10:28
10:27 MISS FT by CLYCE,JAMALL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 10:27
SUB OUT by FISHER,HOKU 10:27



10:25 MISS FT by CLYCE,JAMALL
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MASON --
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH(in the paint) 09:47 61-41 V 20
ASSIST  by REEVES,BOOM --

09:36 MISS JUMPER by PITTS,AARON
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DESTIN --

09:20 FOUL  by JONES,EMMANUEL
GOOD FT by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 09:20 62-41 V 21
GOOD FT by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 09:20 63-41 V 22

09:20 SUB IN by PIERRE,MASON
09:20 SUB IN by WOODS,YANNIS
09:20 SUB IN by MORGAN,TAHAI
09:20 SUB OUT by BROWN,MATT
09:20 SUB OUT by PITTS,AARON
09:20 SUB OUT by JONES,EMMANUEL
09:08 63-43 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,DJ

MISS 3PTR by MANNING,MASON 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by CLARK,DESTIN 08:48
08:46 63-45 V 18 GOOD DUNK by CLYCE,JAMALL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,DJ
08:31 FOUL  by PIERRE,MASON

GOOD FT by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 08:31 64-45 V 19
GOOD FT by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 08:31 65-45 V 20

08:14 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,TAHAI
STEAL  by REEVES,BOOM 08:14
GOOD 3PTR by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 08:07 68-45 V 23

07:51 68-47 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,YANNIS
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 07:28 71-47 V 24
ASSIST  by CLARK,DESTIN --

07:02 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,DJ
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DESTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,DESTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:55 73-47 V 26

06:30 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,YANNIS
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,YANNIS

06:25 73-49 V 24 GOOD TIPIN by WOODS,YANNIS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BOUKNIGHT,JAX(in the paint) 06:03 75-49 V 26

05:46 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,TAHAI
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DESTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:41 77-49 V 28
ASSIST  by CLARK,DESTIN --

05:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:31
SUB IN by SMALLS,TREVUR 05:31
SUB IN by HRDLICKA,MAX 05:31
SUB IN by FISHER,HOKU 05:31
SUB OUT by CLARK,DESTIN 05:31
SUB OUT by MANNING,MASON 05:31
SUB OUT by BOUKNIGHT,JAX 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by JONES,EMMANUEL
05:31 SUB IN by PITTS,AARON
05:31 SUB OUT by CLYCE,JAMALL
05:31 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TAHAI
05:15 TURNOVER  by WOODS,YANNIS

STEAL  by FISHER,HOKU 05:15
GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,HOKU 04:56 79-49 V 30

04:44 79-52 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,EMMANUEL
-- ASSIST  by PITTS,AARON

GOOD JUMPER by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 04:22 81-52 V 29
04:06 MISS 3PTR by JONES,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by SMALLS,TREVUR --



GOOD JUMPER by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 03:46 83-52 V 31
03:29 83-54 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODS,YANNIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28
SUB IN by CLARK,DESTIN 03:28
SUB OUT by SHACKELFORD,JOSIAH 03:28

03:28 SUB IN by MORGAN,TAHAI
03:28 SUB OUT by PITTS,AARON

MISS LAYUP by HRDLICKA,MAX 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,YANNIS

03:10 83-56 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,TAHAI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,DJ

GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,HOKU 02:58 85-56 V 29
ASSIST  by CLARK,DESTIN --

02:44 85-58 V 27 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,DJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:24
SUB IN by SELDOMRIDGE,BRANDYN 02:24
SUB IN by CARNEY,BRANDON 02:24
SUB OUT by HRDLICKA,MAX 02:24
SUB OUT by REEVES,BOOM 02:24
GOOD 3PTR by SMALLS,TREVUR 02:11 88-58 V 30
ASSIST  by CLARK,DESTIN --
FOUL  by CARNEY,BRANDON 02:04

02:02 88-60 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,YANNIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIERRE,MASON

SUB IN by MANNING,MASON 02:01
SUB OUT by FISHER,HOKU 02:01
MISS JUMPER by MANNING,MASON 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,EMMANUEL
FOUL  by SMALLS,TREVUR 01:43

01:26 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,YANNIS

01:21 88-62 V 26 GOOD TIPIN by WOODS,YANNIS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CARNEY,BRANDON 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,YANNIS
00:58 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,DJ

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DESTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MANNING,MASON(fastbreak) 00:53 91-62 V 29
ASSIST  by CLARK,DESTIN --
SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM 00:53
SUB OUT by CLARK,DESTIN 00:53

00:40 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,TAHAI

00:34 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,TAHAI
BLOCK  by CARNEY,BRANDON 00:34

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,YANNIS
00:25 91-64 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,TAHAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODS,YANNIS
TURNOVER  by SELDOMRIDGE,BRANDYN 00:10

00:10 STEAL  by WOODS,YANNIS
00:01 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,TAHAI

BLOCK  by REEVES,BOOM 00:01
REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BOOM --


